502585798 11/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2631901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNJI UEHARA	08/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13653871	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (516)742-4366

 Phone:
 516-742-4343

 Email:
 anna@ssmp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24145Z
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
Signature:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
Date:	11/27/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031688 FRAME: 0907 \$40,00 136538

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Junji UEHARA	(5)	
(1-8) Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)				
			In consideration of the sum		d and valuable considerations paid to
(9) Insert Name of Assignee		(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-k	u, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 J	apan
		define	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invrovisional, divisional, continuatio	ention, and in all applications for part	for the United States of America as tent including any and all provisional, s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, known as
(11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORMING DEVICE TO THE OUTER COVER	E INCLUDING OUTER COVER AN	
	Number, or Foreign	(Attor	ney Docket No. 24)
		for wh	nich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Aug. 27, 200	9	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
provision grant or resulting the entitle	tion or continuation or division of continuation or division and provided as the undersigned agreems of the International Convolution of the undersigned agreems of a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned here agreems and application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and the undersigned here action which may be necessarian possible.	on thereofience and e(s) to exemple of the exemple	, or any patent or reissue applications forward with such interfere ecute all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property of form all affirmative acts which missignee. It is and request(s) the Command Assignee, as Assignee of the entering they have the protection of the entering of the firm of Scully. Scott. Note:	ation based thereon, for the invention, nce. and perform any act which may be or similar agreements. any be necessary to obtain, maintain of issioner of Patents to issue any and a tire interest, and hereby covenants that and will not execute, any agreements in aurohy & Presser PC the power to	and to cooperate with the Assignee in necessary in connection with claims or confirm by reissue or reexamination and Letters Patents of the United States to the has (they have) full right to convey a conflict herewith. Insert on this assignment any further Trademark Office for recordation of this
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by ti	ne undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Da	to Aug. 27,	200	Name of Inventor	Junji UEHARA Junji	Ulhara (SEAL)
Da	te				
Da	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
	- 4				
Da	te		Name of Inventor		
Da Da					(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 031688 FRAME: 0908

Name of Inventor _____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/27/2013